USD

$

Liabilities 49,900 575,842 5,418 60,192 1,002,798 6,389

Assets 226 - 115,518 235 - 245,011

FOREIGN CURRENCY SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The Group is exposed to GB Pounds (GBP) Euros (EUR) and US Dollar (USD) currency fluctuations.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar against
the relevant foreign currencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally
to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. A positive
number indicates an increase in profit or loss and other equity where the Australian Dollar strengthens
against the respective currency. For a weakening of the Australian Dollar against the respective currency
there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other equity and the balances below would
be negative.

Consolidated  Profit  Equity

 2021

$

2020

$

2021

$

2020

$

+/- 5% in AUD/GBP (2,484) (2,998) 2,484 2,998

+/- 5% in AUD/EUR (28,792) (50,140) 28,792 50,140

+/- 5% in AUD/USD 5,505 11,931 (5,505) (11,931)

This is mainly attributable to the exposure outstanding on USD, GBP and EUR currencies held at year end in
the Group.

SUDA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED (ASX:SUD)   ANNUAL REPORT

67

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

21 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

INTEREST RATE RISK MANAGEMENT

The Group have minimised their exposure to interest rate risk as the Group have maintained financial assets
and financial liabilities at fixed interest rates. Hence the impact of interest rate risk is not material to the Group.

CREDIT RISK MANAGEMENT

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter-party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial